

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. (Filing) No. 19075 of 2025

Samuel Murmu Petitioner
-Versus -
The State of Jharkhand Opposite Party

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : M/s. Saurav Mahto, Advocate
For the State : M/s. Prabhu Dayal Agrawal, Special P.P.

05/27.11.2025

As prayed for, one week time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the office.

List this application after removal of the defect(s).

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

November 27, 2025

*Nandini/-
Uploaded*