

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.2107 of 2026

Samuel Murmu	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Opposite Party

Coram: Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Petitioner	: None
For the State	: Mr. Prabhu Dayal Agrawal, Spl. P.P.

Order No.02/Dated- 17.03.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Special P.P. is present.
2. Call for the present status report of the case along with specific information from the Court concerned on following points:-
 - (1) Date of framing of charge,
 - (2) Total number of witnesses cited in the charge-sheet,
 - (3) Total number of witnesses examined so far,
 - (4) Total number of witnesses to be examined,
 - (5) Date of examination of last witness and,
 - (6) Tentative period of concluding the trial.
3. Learned trial court is directed to send the status report through return ‘FAX’.
4. Let this case be listed after two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

17.03.2026
Rahul
Uploaded on 18.03.2026